As at 06/01/22

Type of Vehicle
Plastic Body Food Vehicle
Plastic Body Food Vehicle
Plastic Body Food Vehicle
Plastic Body Food Vehicle
Plastic Body Food Vehicle
Plastic Body Food Vehicle

Graffiti Van

Motus 7.5t day cab box body vehicles
Motus 7.5t day cab box body vehicles
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste
7.5t Caged vehicles

7.5t Caged vehicles

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

Cage Tippers

15t/16t Bar Lift

15t/16t Bar Lift

15t/16t Split Lift

15t/16t Split Lift

12t RCV

Purchased by CCC
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021



12t RCV

Dennis Eagle Garden

Renault Kangoo Van

Scarab Sweeper Magnum

Scarab Sweeper Magnum

Landrover TD90

Ford Transit

Nissan EN200 Van

VW Touran 1.6 Tdi

Kodiag SE Tsi

Honda Quad Bike

Honda Pioneer ATV

Fiat Ducato 2.3 33 Back to Back Cab Multijet 11 130

Fiat Ducato 2.3 33 Back to Back Cab Multijet 11 130

Ford Ranger 2.2 TDCi D/cab XL 4x4 Pick Up

Ford Transit 125 T350 RWD Tipper

Ford Transit 2.2 350 MWB TDCi ch/Cab 125 RWD DRW TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 350 MWB TDCi ch/Cab 125 RWD DRW TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB 125ps Double Chassis Cab TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB Ch/Cb 125RWD DRW

Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB Ch/Cb 125RWD DRW TIPPER
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB Ch/Cb 125RWD DRW tipper

Ford Transit 2.2 TDCI 350 LWB M/R 125ps RWD (graf)

Ford Transit Connect 1.8 200T SWB 75PS TDCI

Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90 Crew Van Base

Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90 Crew Van Base

Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90ps Crew Base

Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90ps Crew Base

Ford Transit Connect D 220 Lwb L Tddi

Vauxhall Combo 1.6 CDTi L2H1

Vauxhall Movano

Vauxhall Movano

Vauxhall Movano 2.3 CDTi L3H1 125 FWD Crew

DAF FALF45.160 Tipper

DAF FALF45.160 Tipper

Johnsons Road Sweeper 3.5t

Lease Vehicles
Ford Ranger
Citroen Berlingo Van

2021
2022
2021
2022
2022
2003
2003
2019
2014
2017
2020
2019
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

2021
2016



Citroen Berlingo Van 2016

Citroen Berlingo Van Not known
Citroen Berlingo Van Not known
Citroen Berlingo Van Not known
Citroen Berlingo Van 2017
Citroen Berlingo Van 2017
Citroen Berlingo Van 2017
Citroen Berlingo Van Not known
Toyota Pro Ace Van Not known

We believe that the name and direct contact details of named officers would constitute the
personal data of these individuals and as such we have considered the application of FOI
section 40(2) and find that we cannot disclose this information under the FOI scheme for
staff members below Head of Service level. Should it assist details of our senior
management can be found here; https://www.canterbury.gov.uk/budgets-and-
transparency/senior-management-structure/. In respect of vehicles, each department would
usually be responsible for their vehicles, however the Finance team may hold information in
respect of vehicles for purchase and insurance purposes. Canterbury City Council is
contactable via 01227 862000.




