As at 06/01/22

Type of Vehicle	Purchased by CCC
Plastic Body Food Vehicle	2021
Graffiti Van	2021
Motus 7.5t day cab box body vehicles	2021
Motus 7.5t day cab box body vehicles	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
Dennis Eagle 70/30 split body waste	2021
7.5t Caged vehicles	2021
7.5t Caged vehicles	2021
Cage Tippers	2021
15t/16t Bar Lift	2021
15t/16t Bar Lift	2021
15t/16t Split Lift	2021
15t/16t Split Lift	2021
12t RCV	2021

Valixnali Movano 2 3 C.D.H.L.3H.L.125 EWID CREW	
Vauxhall Movano 2.3 CDTi L3H1 125 FWD Crew	Not known
Vauxhall Movano	Not known
Vauxhall Movano	Not known
Vauxhall Combo 1.6 CDTi L2H1	Not known
Ford Transit Connect D 220 Lwb L Tddi	Not known
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90ps Crew Base	Not known
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90ps Crew Base	Not known
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90 Crew Van Base	Not known
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 230 LWB 90 Crew Van Base	Not known
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 200T SWB 75PS TDCI	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCI 350 LWB M/R 125ps RWD (graf)	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB Ch/Cb 125RWD DRW tipper	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB Ch/Cb 125RWD DRW TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB Ch/Cb 125RWD DRW	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 LWB 125ps Double Chassis Cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 TDCi 350 125ps MWB Single Chassis cab TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 350 MWB TDCi ch/Cab 125 RWD DRW TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 2.2 350 MWB TDCi ch/Cab 125 RWD DRW TIPPER	Not known
Ford Transit 125 T350 RWD Tipper	Not known
Ford Ranger 2.2 TDCi D/cab XL 4x4 Pick Up	Not known
Fiat Ducato 2.3 33 Back to Back Cab Multijet 11 130	Not known
Fiat Ducato 2.3 33 Back to Back Cab Multijet 11 130	Not known
Honda Pioneer ATV	2019
Honda Quad Bike	2020
Kodiaq SE Tsi	2017
VW Touran 1.6 Tdi	2014
Nissan EN200 Van	2019
Ford Transit	2003
Landrover TD90	2003
Scarab Sweeper Magnum	2022
Scarab Sweeper Magnum	2022
Renault Kangoo Van	2021
Dennis Eagle Garden	2022
12t RCV	2021

2021

2016

Ford Ranger

Citroen Berlingo Van

Citroen Berlingo Van	2016
Citroen Berlingo Van	Not known
Citroen Berlingo Van	Not known
Citroen Berlingo Van	Not known
Citroen Berlingo Van	2017
Citroen Berlingo Van	2017
Citroen Berlingo Van	2017
Citroen Berlingo Van	Not known
Toyota Pro Ace Van	Not known

We believe that the name and direct contact details of named officers would constitute the personal data of these individuals and as such we have considered the application of FOI section 40(2) and find that we cannot disclose this information under the FOI scheme for staff members below Head of Service level. Should it assist details of our senior management can be found here; https://www.canterbury.gov.uk/budgets-and-transparency/senior-management-structure/. In respect of vehicles, each department would usually be responsible for their vehicles, however the Finance team may hold information in respect of vehicles for purchase and insurance purposes. Canterbury City Council is contactable via 01227 862000.